Quick Start
The MAX1653V kit is fully assembled and tested. Follow
these steps to verify board operation. Do not turn on
the power supply until all connections are completed.
1) Connect a +4.5V to +28V supply voltage to the VIN
pad. Connect ground to the GND pad.
General Description
The MAX1653 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a +3.3V out-

AVX 803-946-0690 803-626-3123
Component Suppliers
Component List Ordering Information
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800
For small orders, phone 408-737-7600 ext. 3468.
Central
Semiconductor
516-435-1110 516-435-1824
Coilcraft 708-639-6400 708-639-1469
Dale-Vishay 402-564-3131 402-563-6418
Note: Please indicate that you are using the MAX1653 when
contacting these component suppliers.
Note: To evaluate the MAX1655, request a MAX1655EEE free
sample when ordering the MAX1653EVKIT.
PART
MAX1653EVKIT 0°C to +70°C
TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
16 QSOP
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
22µF, 35V, low-ESR tantalum capacitor
AVX TPSE226M035R0300 or
Sprague 593D226X0035E2W
C2, C4 1 0.1µF ceramic capacitor
C3 1
4.7µF, 16V tantalum capacitor
Sprague 595D475X0016A2T
C5 1 0.33µF ceramic capacitor
C6 1 0.01µF ceramic capacitor
D1 1
100mA, 30V Schottky diode
Central Semiconductor CMPSH-3
L1 1
15µH inductor
Sumida CDRH104-150, or Coiltronics
UP2B-150, or Coilcraft D03316P-153
N1 1
Dual, 30V, N-channel MOSFET
International Rectifier IRF 7303 or
Fairchild NDS8936
C7 1
220µF, 10V, low-ESR tantalum capacitor
AVX TPSE227M010R0100 or
Sprague 594D227X0010D2T
D2 1
0.5A, 30V Schottky diode
Motorola MBR0530
R3 1 100kΩ, 1% resistor
U1 1 MAX1653EEE
None 1
3-pin headers
None 4 Shunts
None 1 MAX1653 PC board
MAX1652–MAX1655 data sheet
JU1–JU4 4
R2 0 Not installed
R1 1
0.033Ω, 1%, 1/2W resistor (2010)